## Sandesh News Paper Date:10/01/2024

# **Quotation Notice**

Principal, College of Forestry, Navsari, Agricultural University, Navsari-396450, is inviting quotations in sealed cover for supply of (1) Bamboo Bending System Manual Type and (2) Bamboo Bending system with heating arrangement rate on per piece base. The quotations in sealed cover are invited by post/courier. Separate quotations should be sent for each of the above items, super scribing the cover with the name of the item and "Quotation for College of Forestry". The last date for receiving quotations is 29/01/2024. More details are available on <u>www.nau.in.</u> For further quarries contact on Mo. 9662858490

માહિતી/નવસારી/પર७/૨૦૨૪

Dean College of Forestry N. A. U., Navsari - 396 450

### -:: SPECIFICATION ::-

College Name		:	College of Forestry, NAU, Navsari				
<b>Contact Person</b>		:	Dr. J. G. Pathak, Asst. Prof. (Agroforestry), CoF, NAU, Navsari				
Detail of Purchase :							
Sr. No.	Name of the Instrument	Quantity		Specifications			
1.	Bamboo Bending Machine Manual Type		1	<ul> <li>Roller Height - 5"</li> <li>Roller Dia 3"</li> <li>Screw Movement -2"</li> <li>Max. Bamboo Dia 2"</li> <li>Length Of Bamboo as Required</li> </ul>			
2.	Bamboo Bending System with Heating Arrangement		1	<ul> <li>Roller Height - 6"</li> <li>Roller Dia 4"</li> <li>Hydraulic Movement - 3"</li> <li>Length of Bamboo as Required</li> <li>Max. Bamboo Dia 3"</li> </ul>			

#### Term and Conditions:

- 1. Tender of the above machine should be sent by courier or registered post.
- The above prices inclusive of all taxes along with GST as well as transport to College of Forestry, NAU, Navsari.
- 3. As per the approved price, the equipment shall be dispatched within 15 days from the date of order
- 4. The order will be given to the one whose prices are lower in the above tender.
- 5. Tender fee for equipment is Rs.1500/- per equipment. Tender without tender fee will not be considered for competition. Tender fee (in the form of DD) should be sent along with the tender in the name of D.D.O, COF, NAU, Navsari Account Payable at NAU Branch, Navsari.
- 6. Tender Opening Date: 30/01/2024 and Time: 10:00.
- 7. The right to accept or cancel any price shall rest with the competent authority of the University.
- Bidder must have GST number and PAN card. Evidence has to be submitted.
   As per 3% of the total cost of the equipment EMD (in the Completence has to be submitted.)
- 9. As per 3% of the total cost of the equipment, EMD (in the form of DD) should be made in the name of D.D.O, COF, NAU, Navsari Account Payable at NAU Branch, Navsari and sent along with the tender. Those parties whose tenders are unsuccessful will have their EMD returned.
- 10. The party whose price list is approved will have to deposit a 5% security deposit which will be returned after one year of receipt of the equipment.
- 11. If any disputes raise than legal juridiction will be Navsari.
- 12. If the above conditions 1 to 12 are not complied with, the tender will be cancelled.

DEAN Dean College of Forestry N. A. U., Navsari - 396 450

# -::Tender Form ::-

٩	Party Name	:	
ર	Address	:	
З	Mobile Number	:	
8	PAN Number (attached Proof)	:	
પ	GST Number (attached Proof)		
۶	Tender fee detail DD/ Receipt No.		
୬	EMD fee detail DD/ Receipt No.	:	

## Signature Stamp and Address

